On July 3, 2019, the ANC published in the Official Gazette No. 41.667, the Constitutional Law 
creating a Net Equity Tax on High Net Worth Taxpayers (LNETHNT). The most important 
elements of the Law being:  

 The tax applies to special individual taxpayers whose net equity is equal to, or greater
than, thirty-six million tax units (36,000,000 T.U.), and equal to, or greater than one hun-
dred million tax units (100,000,000 T.U.) in the case of legal entities. The current value of
the T.U. is Bs. 50/1 T.U.

 The Federal Administration is in charge of controlling, collecting and managing the tax.

[...]

3 The titles, shares, membership interests or participations, and other securities, issued 

by Venezuelan companies. 

4 Precious stones, minerals, works of art and jewelry 

 The tax residency criteria for individuals is as following: 

1 Permanence in the country for a period exceeding one hundred eighty-three (183) days 

in a calendar year, whether continuous or discontinuous, or in the year immediately 
prior to the period to which it corresponds to determine the tax. This criterion is con-
sistent with that applied by current income tax legislation. 

3 The main base of its economic activities or interests, directly or indirectly are found in

[...]

is considered annually, the taxable NE existing at the close of the applicable fiscal year 
determines the amount of tax due. 

 The Law establishes some exemptions and exonerations from the payment of the tax:  

1) the taxpayers homestead up to a value of sixty-four million T.U. (64,000,000 T.U.);  

2) domestic trousseau;  

3) social benefits for workers, including income and contributions to savings towards 
workers and employee funds;  

4) community property,  

5) assets that are used for agricultural activities, livestock, aquatic and fishing activities,